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KANSAS SAVES CAMPAIGN 2011 
America Saves Week February 20-27, 2011  

Kansas Saves Campaign Coordinator:  Carol Young cyoung@ksu.edu 303-238-4563 
 

 
Participating Communities and *Local Campaign Coordinators 

 
Participating KSU 
Extension Offices  
(By county/district) 

Agent Name & City Email suffix: 
@ksu.edu 
(unless noted) 

Confirmed 
by 1-19-2011 

COUNTIESNTIES 
1. Anderson County   Nancy Schuster, Garnett nschuste@ √ (12-3-10) 
2. Atchison County     Diane Nielson, Effingham dnielson@ √(12-13-10) 
3. Barber County Robin Eubank, Medicine Lodge reubank@ √(12-13-10) 
4. Barton County Donna Krug, Great Bend dkrug@ √(12-3-10) 
5. Coffey County              Janae McNally, Burlington jmnally@ √(1-18-11) 
6. Comanche County      Jan St. Clair, Coldwater jstclair@ √(12-3-10) 
7. Cowley County Becky Reid, Winfield bkreid@ √(12-6-10) 
8. Dickinson County      Alli Burns, Abilene adb@ √(12-13-10) 
9. Doniphan County     Kathy Tharman, Troy ktharman@  
10. Finney County      Linda Beech, Garden City lbeech@ √(12-3-10) 
11. Fort Riley Toni Bryant, Ft. Riley tjbryant@ √(12-7-10) 
12. Geary County Deb Wood, Junction City dwood@ √(12-14-10) 
13. Graham County      Karen Shepard, Hill City kshepard@ √(12-6-10) 
14. Gray County Sharon Erickson, Cimarron sharone@ √(12-6-10) 
15. Haskell County Kristin Penner, Sublette pennerkr@  
16. Harvey County     Susan Jackson, Newton 

Jonie James, Newton 
jackson@ 
jjames@ 

√(12-7-10) 

17. Hodgeman County DeWayne Craghead, Jetmore dcraghea@ √(12-8-10) 
18. Kearney County Sheryl Carson, Lakin scarson@ √(12-3-10) 
19. Johnson County            Valeria Edwards, Olathe valeria.edwards

@jocogov.org 
√(1-4-11) 

20. Kiowa County     Pam Muntz, Greensburg pmuntz@ √(12-9-10) 
21. Leavenworth Co.     Denise Sullivan,Leavenworth dsulliva@ √(12-6-10) 
22. Linn County      Joy Purkeypile, Mound City jpurkeyp@  
23. Lyon County              Rhonda Gordon, Emporia rgordon@ √(1-13-11) 
24. Marion County     Nancy Pihl, Marion npihl@ √(12-16-10) 
25. Marshall County Susie Latta, Marysville slatta@ 1-18-11) 
26. McPherson County     Jana McKinney, McPherson jmckinne@ √(12-3-10) 
27. Meade County     Christine McPheter, Meade cmcphete@  
28. Miami County     Diane Burnett, Paola dburnett@ √(12-3-10) 
29. Morton County Crystal Bashford, Elkhart cbashfor@  
30. Pawnee County     Donna Preisner, Larned dpreisne@ √(12-9-10) 
31. Pottawatomie Co Jill Deters, Westmoreland jmdeters@ √(12-6-10) 
32. Reno County     Jennifer Schroeder, Hutchinson jenj@ √(1-18-11 
33. Rice County     Lori Shoemaker, Lyons lshoemak@ √(12-13-10) 
34. Riley County     Jennifer Wilson, Manhattan jrwilson@ √(12-6-10) 

35. Scott County       Carol Ann Crouch, Scott City ccrouch@ √(1-18-11) 
36. Seward County    Kathy Bloom, Liberal kbloom@  
37. Shawnee County     Cindy Evans, Topeka cevans@ √(12-6-10) 
38. Smith County       Sandra Wick, Smith Center swick@  
39. Stafford County      Amy Collins, St. John acollins@  
40. Stevens County Nancy Honig, Hugoton nhonig@  
41. Sumner County     Linda Mirt, Wellington lmirt@ √(12-10-10) 
42. Thomas County     Diann Gerstner, Colby diann@ √(12-6-10) 
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43. Wichita County     Belinda Oldham, Leoti boldham@ √(12-14-10) 
DISTRICTS-cities 
44. Post Rock Dist 1 

(Beloit, Lincoln, 
Mankato, Osborne)  

Deanna Sweat, Mankato dsweat@ √(12-7-10) 

45. Walnut Creek Dist 2 
(Dighton, LaCrosse, 
Ness City)  

Connis Bretz, Dighton cbretz@ √(12-6-10) 

46. Central KS Dist 3 
(Salina, Minneapolis)      

Mary Lou Odle, Salina modle@ √(12-7-10) 

47. River Valley Dist  4 
(Belleville, Clay 
Center, Concordia, 
Washington)                                                                        

Deanna Turner, Clay Center 
Pat Gerhardt, Concordia 

dturner@ 
pgerhard@ 

√(12-7-10) 
√(12-7-10) 

48. Phillips Rooks Dist 5     Anna Schremmer, Phillipsburg acschrem@ √(12-6-10) 
49. Meadowlark Dist 7     

(Holton, Oskaloosa, 
Seneca)  

Cindy Williams, Oskaloosa csw@ √(12-14-10) 

50. Rolling Prairie Dist 8 
(Howard, Sedan) 

Kandace Metcalf, Howard metcalfk@ √(12-6-10) 

51. Twin Creeks Dist  9 
Decatur, Norton, Sheridan 
(5.10.11) 

Jessica Milliman, Hoxie jbeebe@ √(12-9-10) 

52. Southwind Dist 10 
Allen, Bourbon, Neosho 
(5.10.11) 

Ann Ludlum, Fort Scott 
Tara Solomon, Erie 

aludlum@ 
tsolomon@ 

√(12-3-10) 
 

53. Frontier Dist #11 
(Lyndon, Ottawa 

Fran Richmond, Lyndon frichmon@ √(1-13-11) 

54. Golden Prairie Dist # 12, 
(Gove, Logan, Trego) 
(5.10.11) 

Jennifer Shoenfeld, Gove 
Scott Barrows, Wakeeney 

jens@ 
rsbarrow@ 

√(1-18-11) 
√(12-13-10) 

55. Flint Hills Dist 13 
(Morris, Chase) 

Chelsea Richmond, Council Grove crichmon@ √(12-6-10) 

56. Wildcat Dist 14 
Crawford, Labette, 
Montgomery  (5.10.11) 

Anna Mae Brown,  
Barbara Ames, Independence 

ambrown@ 
bames@ 

√(12-7-10) 
√(1-18-11) 

    
    

 
* Some local coordinators lead comprehensive campaigns working through financial community coalitions, 
providing trainings, organizing activities & events, coaching one-on-one or providing referrals;  
others participate by primarily providing promotional or media work. 

 
Collaborators Name Email 
KSU Communications/News Nancy Peterson nancyp@ksu.edu 
KSU Communications/Radio Jeff Wichman  jwichman@ ksu.edu 
KSU Production Services/Publications Nancy Zimmerli-Cates  

Linda Gilmore 
nancyz@ ksu.edu 
lindagi@ ksu.edu 
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